Notice:

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NY/VT
302 Centre Drive, Albany NY 12203
518-456-5477
Baclocal2nyvt.org

Ogdensburg Building Rate

Geographic Area: Saint Lawrence County

Effective Dz Dates: 7/1/2021- 6/30/2026

To:

From:

7/2/2025

All Signatory Building Contractors

Pat Tirino, President
Kevin Potter, Secretary/Treasurer

Total Wages & Fringes:
Base Rate:
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7/1/2024

$61.11
$38.04

Itemized Fringe Benefit Contributions:

Welfare/Annuity:
BAC Local Pension:
BACPPF:

BAC I.U. Pension:
IPFPPA:

Training & Education:

Total Fringes
Employer Contributions:

Administration & Safety
Program:

$9.95
$7.65
$1.10
$1.50
e $1.20
$1.67

$23.07

$0.38
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$1.25
$0.75

$0.20
$0.10
$0.15

$0.05

$0.50

$0.01

DEDUCTIONS: To be deducted from the wage rate after taxes
remitted with the fringe benefits & employer contributions

Local Dues:

|.U. Dues:
Defense & Benefit:
Political Action:
Vacation:

Total Deductions:

$2.11
$0.61
$0.20
$0.06
$1.80

$4.78

$0.04
$0.01

$0.05

$0.10

Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.

Negotiated Hourly Increases:
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$62.36
$38.79

$10.15
$7.75
$1.25
$1.50
$1.20
$1.72

$23.57

$0.39

and

$2.15
$0.62
$0.20
$0.06
$1.85

$4.88

7/1/2025
$1.25
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