Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NY/VT 302 Centre Drive, Albany NY 12203 518-456-5477 Baclocal2nyvt.org

Notice: Ogdensburg Building Rate
Geographic Area: Saint Lawrence County
Effective Da Dates: 7/1/2021-6/30/2026

To: All Signatory Building Contractors

From: Pat Tirino, President

Kevin Potter, Secretary/Treasurer

, 3.			
	EFF CHIVE	Solution	Frective
	夜 7/1/2024	び 7/1/2025	公 7/1/2025
Total Wages & Fringes:	\$61.11	\$1.25	\$62.36
<u> </u>	-	•	·
Base Rate:	\$38.04	\$0.75	\$38.79
Itemized Fringe Benefit Contributions	:		
Welfare/Annuity:	\$9.95	\$0.20	\$10.15
BAC Local Pension:	\$7.65	\$0.10	\$7.75
BACPPF:	\$1.10	\$0.15	\$1.25
BAC I.U. Pension:	\$1.50		\$1.50
IPFPPA:	• \$1.20		\$1.20
Training & Education:	\$1.67	\$0.05	\$1.72
Total Frience	¢00.07	\$0.50	¢00 57
Total Fringes	\$23.07	\$0.50	\$23.57
Employer Contributions:			
Administration & Safety			
Program:	\$0.38	\$0.01	\$0.39
DEDUCTIONS: To be deducted from the remitted with the fringe benefits & em			nd
Local Dues:	\$2.11	\$0.04	\$2.15
I.U. Dues:	\$0.61	\$0.01	\$0.62
Defense & Benefit:	\$0.20		\$0.20
Political Action:	\$0.06		\$0.06
Vacation:	\$1.80	\$0.05	\$1.85
Total Deductions:	\$4.78	\$0.10	\$4.88
Fringe Renefits contributions based on hours worked			

Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.

Negotiated Hourly Increases: 7/1/2025 \$1.25